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1. A.K Enamul Haque 
Institute of Development, Environment and Strategic Studies 
North South University 
12, Banani Commercial area, Kemal Ataturk Avenue 
Dhaka-1213, Bangladesh 
Tel:  880-2-9885611-20 
Fax: 880-2-8823030 
Email: ehaque@northsouth.edu  
 

2. Aneel Salman 
House No 15, Umer Hall 
Forman Christian College  
Gulberg, Lahore, Pakistan 
Tel: 92-42-5760628; 0300-4214144 (mob) 
Fax: 92-42-5862358 
Email: aneelsalman@yahoo.com  

3. Avishesk Banerjee 
Room # 22, I E G Hostel 
Institute of Economic Growth 
University Enclave 
Delhi, India 
Tel: 91-11-2766 7101, 7288 (o), 2766 6852 ®; 9810580130 (mob) 
Fax:  91-11-27667410 
Email: eeures@ieg.ernet.in; b_avishek@hotmail.com  
    
 

4. Bilal Mansoor 
IUCN Pakistan  
1 Bath Island, Main Clifton Road 
Karachi, Pakistan 
Tel: 92-21-5374072-5 
Fax: 92-2-5838106 
Email: bilal.mansoor@pc.iucnp.org  
 

5. D.M.A Dissanayaka 
Department of Economics, 
University of Kelaniya 
Kelaniya, Sri Lanka 
Tel: 94-1-914488 
Fax: 94-1-911485 
Email: adeepajith@hotmail.com  
 
 

6. Herath Gunatilake 
Dept. of Agriculture Economics 
University of Peradeniya 
Peradeniya, Sri Lanka 
Tel: 94-8-387177 (O), 386670 (Res)  
Fax: 94-8-388041 
Email: gunehm@agecon.pdn.ac.lk 
 



7. Iqbal Ahmed Syed 
Department of Economics 
University of Dhaka 
Dhaka 1000, Bangladesh 
Tel:  880-9661920 Ext. 4431, 4422(O), 9111125 (Res) 
Fax: 880-8615583 Attn. Department of Economics 
Email: Iqbal@fulbrightweb.org  
 

8. K. R Shanmugam 
Madras School of Economics  
Gandhi Mandapam Road 
Chennai, India 
Tel: 91-44-2235 2157, 2230 0304, 2495 6935 ® 
Fax: 91-44-235 2155 
Email: shanmugamkr@hotmail.com, shanmugam@mse.ac.in 
 

9. J.A.A.M Jayakody 
No. 175, Wigoda, Bemmulla, Sri Lanka 
Tel: 94-51-22601  
Fax: 94-52-58229    
Email: a_jayakody@yahoo.co.uk  
 

10. Karl-Goran Maler 
The Beijer International Institute of Ecological Economics 
The Royal Swedish Academy of Sciences    
P.O. Box: 50005, S-104 05 Stockholm, Sweden 
Tel: 46-8-6739538 
Fax: 46-8-152464 
Email: karl@beijer.kva.se 
 

11. Kishor Atreya 
Aquatic Ecological Center 
Department of Biological and Environmental Sciences 
Kathmandu University 
GPO Box 6250, Kathmandu, Nepal 
Tel: 977-11-661511/661399  
Fax: 977-11-661443 
Email: kishorat@yahoo.com 
 

12. Lhendup Dorji 
Dept. of Economics 
Sherubste Colleg 
Kanglung, Bhutan 
Tel: 975-4-535208 (o) 535293 ® 
Fax: 975-4-535129 
Email: lhendup72@hotmail.com 
 

13. M.A Monayem Miah 
Agricultural Economics Division 
Bangladesh Agricultural Research Institute (BARI) 
Joydebpur, Gazipur, Bangladesh 
Tel: 880-2-9252558 (O); 9256408 ® 
Fax: 880-2-9252713 
Email: baridss@bttb.net.bd 

14. M. N Murty 
Institute of Economic Growth 
University Enclave 
Delhi 110 007, India 
Tel: 91-11-7667365 / 7667101(O), 7257068 (res) 
Fax:  91-11-7667410 
E-mail: MNM@ieg.ernet.in, MNMURTY@hotmail.com 
 



15. Manik Duggar  
SANDEE 
P.O. Box: 8975, EPC-1056 
Kathmandu, Nepal 
Tel: 977-1-5528761 
Fax: 977-1-5536786 
E-mail: manikd@sandeeonline.org 
 

16. Nigar Nargis 
Department of Economics   
University of Dhaka 
Nilkhet, Dhaka, Bangladesh 
Tel: 880-2-9661959 x 4422 (o); 8314839 ® 
Email:  nigar@bdonline.com  
 

17. Nimisha Shukla 
Department of Rural Economics 
M.D. College, Gujarat Vidyapith 
Ahmedabad, Gujarat, India 
Tel: 91-79 –7410493 ® 
Email: nimisha_shukla@yahoo.com  
 

18. Niraj P. Joshi 
Institute of Agriculture and Animal Science 
Department of Agricultural Economics 
Rampur, Chitwon, Nepal 
Tel: 977-56-81086  
Email:  niraj_2008@yahoo.com  / niraj_2008@hotmail.com   
 

19. P. Ganesan 
College of Management Sciences 
Vellore Institute of Technology 
Deemed University 
Vellore, Tamil Nadu, India 
Tel: 95-416-2243210 ® 
Email: gans10@yahoo.com , sumigans10@rediffmail.com 
 

20. P. Indira Devi 
Department of Agricultural Economics  
College of Horticulture 
Kerala Agricultural University               
Vellanikkara, Thrissur, Kerala, India 
Tel: 91-487-2370822 (o); 2384 951 ®  
Email: trc_indira @sancharnet.in   
 

21. P. J Christabell 
‘Bethel’, T.C.3/600-2,    
T. K. D. Road, Muttada.P.O.,  
Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala, India. 
Tel: 91-471-2542044 
Email: chris@cds.ac.in  
 
 

22. Priya Shyamsundar 
SANDEE 
Environmental Economics & Indicators Unit 
The World Bank (Environment Department) 
1818 H Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20433, U.S.A 
Tel: 1-202-4581524 
Fax: 1-202-522-1735 
Email: priyas@sandeeonline.org , pshyamsundar@worldbank.org   
 



23. Punya Pd. Regmi 
Department of Agricultural Economics 
Tribhuvan University 
Institute of Agri. & Animal Science (IAAS) 
Rampur, Chitwan Nepal 
Tel: 977-1-499847  
Email: dailekh@wlink.com.np  
 

24. Rabindra N. Bhattacharya 
Dept. of Economics 
Kalyani University 
Kalyani, West Bengal, India 
Tel: 91-33-2430-3152 
Fax: 91-33-2582-8282 
Email: rnbeco@yahoo.com 
 

25. Sanatan Nayak 
Giri Institute of Development Studies 
Sector ‘O’, Aliganj Housing Scheme 
Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh, India 
Tel:  91-522-2334059 
Fax: 91-522-2373640 
Email: sanatan5@yahoo.com 
 

26. Shiba L. Nepal 
Department of Economics 
Mechi Multiple Campus 
Mechi Zone, Nepal  
Tel: 977-23-520044 (O); 521351 ®_ 
Email: shibanepal@hotmail.com  
 

27. Shiba Satyal Banskota 
Jor Peepal, Gairidhara 2 
GPO Box 3923, Kathmandu  
Nepal 
Tel: ++977- 1- 4416 158 
Email: shibabanskota@yahoo.com  

28. Shiv Raj Bhatt 
Institute for Integrated Development Studies (IIDS) 
P.O. Box 2254 
Purano Baneswor, Kathmandu, Nepal. 
Tel: 977-1-4478930/4494519 
Email: shivaraj@iids.wlink.com.np  
 
 

29. Sudeepto Bhattachary 
SHODH: The Institute for Research and Development 
50, Puranik Layout, Bharat Nagar,  
Nagpur, Maharashtra, India 
Tel/Fax: 91-712-2555625 
Email: shodh@nagpur.dot.net.in, 
sudeeptobhattacharya@rediffmail.com  

30. Sunil Thrikawala 
International Water Management Institute (IWMI) 
No.127, Sunil Mawatha 
Pelawatta, Battaramulla, Sri Lanka 
Tel: 94-1-787404 
Fax: 94-1-786854 
Email: s.thrikawala@cgiar.org 
 
 



31. Syed Abdul Hamid 
320, International Hall 
University of Dhaka 
Dhaka, Bangladesh 
Tel: 880-2- 9661900-59, Ex. 4459 (off.), 9676715 ® 
Email: sahamid@dhaka.net, sah@bdcom.com  
 
 

32. Tanjima Pervin 
Department of Economics 
Jahangirnagar University 
Savar, Dhaka, Bangladesh 
Tel: 880-2-7708478-85 Ext. 281 171 (o); 466723 (mobile) 
Fax: 880-2-77088383 
Email: tanjimap@yahoo.com 
 

33. Thomas Sterner 
Professor of Environmental Economics 
Economics Dept; (Vasag 1)  
Box 640 SE-405 30 Gothenburg 
Sweden 
Tel: 46 31 7731377 (off); 137616 (res) 
Fax: 46 31 7731326 
Email: thomas.sterner@economics.gu.se 
 

34. W. M Semasinghe 
Department of Economics 
University of Kelaniya 
Kelaniya, Sri Lanka  
Tel: 94-1-914488 
Fax: 94-1-911485 
Email: sema23@hotmail.com  
 

35. Zainab Dar 
128 C/1 Model Town 
Lahore, Pakistan 
Tel: 92-42-5854908, 92-42-5853790; 0300-8460904 (mob)  
Email: zainabdar@yahoo.com 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 


